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“Emerge as a centre for quality education in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, so as to
create competent professionals”
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Academic Session 2020-21 (EVEN)

Student Satisfaction Survey Report
Date: 01/07/2021

Class:4th Year / 7th Semester (Section-A)
Class Incharge: Prof. Amit Kale
No. of Participants involved in Feedback: 51

PART-A: Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Response & . % . 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
B 0
85 to 100% 41.18%
0.00% 30.00%
70 to 84% 47.06% 20.00%
B 0
0, 0,
55 to 69% 9.80% Remark 10.00%
0,
30 to 54% 1.96% Poor 0.00%
Below 30% 0.00% 8510 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30t054%  Below 30%

% % 80.00%
R« . . WU7e
esponse Response | Satisfaction
0,
Thoroughly 27.45% 0.00% 60.00%
Satisfactorily 66.67% U 40.00%
Poorly 3.92% Remark 20.00%
o 0,
Indifferently 1.96% Poor 0.00% : : : ’
Won'’t teach at all 0.00% Thoroughly  Satisfactorily Poorly Indiferently Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
0, 0
Response % . % . 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction | 40 oo,
Always effective 41.18%
: ' 0.00% 30.00%
Sometimes effective 41.18% 20.00%
Just satisfactorily 15.69% Remark 10.00%
. . 0.00%
Generally ineffective 1.96% Poor ° Always Sometimes st Generally Very poor
Very poor communication 0.00% effective effective satisfactorily ineffective  communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
0, 0
Response R ; n Sati t{o tion 0.00%
csponse atisractio 40.00%
Excellent 27.45% 0.00% 30.00%
. 0 -V
Vi .069
ery good 47 06OA) 20.00%
Good 21.57% Remark 10.00%
Fair 1.96%
Poor 0.00% " .
Poor 1.96% Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
0, 0
Response % . % . 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction | 40 oo,
Always fair 43.14%
: 0.00% 30.00%
Usually fair 45.10% 20.00%
Sometimes unfair 7.84% Remark 10.00%
: 0.00%
Usually unfair 3.92% Poor ’ Always fair Usually fair Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair
Unfair 0.00% unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

% % 40.00%
R . . U7
esponse Response | Satisfaction 30.00%
Every time 37.25% 0.00% -
. 0,
Usually 37.25% ’ 20.00%
, ; 5 10.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 17.65% Remark
0.00%
Rarely 5.88% Poor ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 1.96% Sometimes
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
0, 0
Response R ; n Sati t{; tion 0.90%
Regularl 465811(())%S ; ) 00
e(ftl‘lt - 39.220/0 0.00% | 20.00%
°n il 20.00%
7 0
Sometimes 15.69% Remark 10.00%
Rarely 0.00% 0.00%
Never 0.00% Poor Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

o, 0,

Response R ; it Sati t{o tion 0.00%

_ €sponse atisractio 40.00%
Significantly 31.37%

11 47.06% 0.00% | 20.00%

Very we . 0o 20.00%

Moderately 17.65% Remark 10.00%
Marginall 3.92%

ginally Poor 0.00% — ,
Not at all 0.00% Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
0, 0,

Response R ; n Sati t{o tion 20.00%

esponse atisrac 40.00%
Strongly agree 39.22%

A 43.14% 0.00% | 2000

gree — 20.00%

Neutral 13.73% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 3.92%

& Poor 0.00% : :
Strongly disagree 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course

syllabus in the class.

% % 50.00%
Response R Satisfaction Dt
esponse | Sa 40.00%
Every time 41.18%
- 0.00% 30.00%
Usually 47.06% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 9.80% Remark 10.00%
0 0.00%
Rarely 0.00% Poor ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 1.96% Sometimes
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
% % 40.00%
R . . Rl
esponse Response | Satisfaction
_ 30.00%
Every time 37.25% 0.00%
. 0,
Usually 35.29% oo 2000%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 21.57% Remark 10.00%
0, 0.00%
Rarely 5.88% Poor ° Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
I don't have a Mentor 0.00% Sometimes Mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

N NNo/.

0 0
Response o : o ; 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction | 40 oo,
Every time 47.06% 30.00%




V.UV
Usually 39.22% * | 2000%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 11.76% Remark 10.00%
Rarely 1.96% 0.00%
Poor
Never 0.00%

Every time

Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Response % . % . 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
B 0
Fully 37.25% )
Reasonabl 41.18% 0.00% ) 20.00%
easonably .18% 20.00%
Partially 15.69% Remark 10.00%
3 0,

Slightly 3.92% Poor 0.00%

Unable to 1.96%

Fully

Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

% % 40.00%
R . . B 0
esponse Response | Satisfaction 30.00%
Every time 33.33% 0.00% R
. %
Usually 39.22% ° | 20.00%
, , S 10.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 21.57% Remark

Rarely 5.88% 0.00%

Poor

Never 0.00%

Every time

Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

learning process.

0, V)

Response ResA)onse Satisggction 20.00%
D 40.00%

Strongly agree 35.29%
A 43.14% 0.00% | 20.00%
e Sl 20.00%
Neutral 15.69% Remark 10.00%

: 0,

Disagree 5.88% Poor 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

Strongly agree

Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

% %
R A 50.00%
esponse Response | Satisfaction
40.00%
To a great extent 33.33% 0.00% 30.00%
Moderate 45.10% e o
20.00%
Some what 17.65% Remark
Very littl 3.92% 10:00%
tt .
oy e ’ Poor 0.00% .
Not at all 0.00% To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Response R % Sati 0?) i 50.00%
- : 3678};(;01/56 atisfaction |, 0,
1 .

rongly agree - () 0.00% 30.00%

Agree 45.10% 20.00%
0,

Neutral 11.76% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 3.92%

£ - > Poor 0.00%
Strongly disagree 1.96%

Strongly agree

Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the worl

0, 0
Response R y n Sati t{o tion 0.00%
esponse | Satisfaction | ,
To a great extent 35.29%

d 45.10% o

M t .
oderate oo 20.00%
Some what 11.76% Remark 10.00%
Very little 5.88% 0.00%

Not at all 1.96%

To a great extent

Moderate Some what Very little Not at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

% %

Response ; i
P Response | Satisfaction || 5o 000

Above 90% 31.37% 76.86% 40.00%

70 - 89% 49.02% 30.00%
50 - 69% 11.76% | Remark [ 2000%
10.00%
30—49% 3.92% +

0.00%
Below 29% 3.92% Very Good Above 90% 70— 89% 50 - 69% 30-49%  Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

0, 0
Response R % Sati ? " 50.00%
€sponse atisraction 40.00%
Strongly agree 37.25%
A 47.06% 76.08% ) 2000%
gree . ( 20.00%
0,
Neutral 9.80% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 3.92%
- Very Good | 0-00% \ al - Iy di
Stron gly disa gree 196% Strongly agree Agree Neut: Disagree  Strongly disagree

1
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[c BN

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.
(Observation/Suggestion may also be a review of any course content of the syllabus/ Content you would have wished to learn).

More field knowledge would me great

Communication between faculties and students should be more promoted.

No suggestions. The techniques are helpful and effective.

Overall teaching was good .

As it’s online Learning what i can suggest already they are doing best at there level.

Needs to be more interactive with the students due to online mode students just on the lecture but don't pay attention to it
make sure of this is must

Everything is going well.

Give all the subject material for study

The more tutor has enthusiasm and energy the more students get connected

PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support

1

Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 31.37% 0
* | 77059 | 4000%
Very Good 35.29% 30.00%
Good 21.57% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 9.80% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% X
Poor 1.96% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

2

w

Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 25.49% 0
78.04% | 1000%
Very Good 39.22% 30.00%
Good 27.45% | Remark | 20-00%
Fair 5.88% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% ;
Poor 1.96% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 50 ogos
Excellent 31.37%
" 78.82% | 1000%
Very Good 33.33% 30.00%
Good 23.53% Remark | 20.00%
. 10.00%
Fair 9.80%
0.00%
Poor 1.96% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor




Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional

Education.
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 31.37%
76.47%
Very Good 33.33%
Good 27.45% Remark
Fair 5.88% Verv Good
Poor 196% | Y0

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent

Very Good Good Fair Poor

5 Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances

Response % .% .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 33.33%
74.90%
Very Good 33.33%
Good 25.49% Remark
Fair 5.88% Verv Good
Poor 1.96% | YO0

6 Students Guidance and mentoring facilities

Response % .% .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 33.33%
68.24%
Very Good 33.33%
Good 29.41% Remark
Fair 1.96% Good
Poor 1.96% o0

Response % . 70 .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 31.37% 7373%
Very Good 31.37%
Good 27.45% Remark
Fair 7.84%
Poor 1.96% Very Good
8 Library Facility
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 23.53% 74.90%
Very Good 39.22%
Good 29.41% Remark
Fair 3.92%
Poor 3.92% Very Good
9 Sports Facility
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 23.53% 69.02%
Very Good 25.49%
Good 29.41% Remark
Fair 11.76%
Poor 9.80% Good
10 Canteen Facility
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 23.53% 70.98%
Very Good 33.33%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Very Good Good Fair Poor

Excellent

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

7 Availability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities to provide hands on experience

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%



12

13

14

15

16

Good 35.29% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 392% | lgggj
Poor 3.92% ery Loo R Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
11 Transport Facility
% %
Response . .
Response | Satisfaction | 5 0go,
Excellent 29.41% 0
72.94% | 40-00%
Very Good 31.37% 30.00%
Good 27.45% Remark | 20-00%
0,
Fair 8% [ lggg ;
Poor 3.92% ery oo Rt Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Internet Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 50 ggos
Excellent 19.61% 0
74.90% 40.00%
Very Good 31.37% 30.00%
Good 27.45% Remark | 20-00%
0,
Fair 765% | lggg;
Poor 3.92% ery oo Rt Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Sanitation Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 50 gge,
Excellent 25.49% 0
67.84% 40.00%
Very Good 27.45% 30.00%
Good 29.41% Remark | 20-00%
0,
Fair 11.76% 10.00%
Good 0.00%
Poor 5.88% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
First Aid Facility
Response o %
P Response | Satisfaction || 50 goe
Excellent 23.53% 40.00%
Very Good 29.41% 30.00%
Good 37.25% Remark | 20-00%
0,
Fair 7.84% 10.00%
Poor 0.00% :
Poor 1 ,96% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Security Facility
Response o %
P Response | Satisfaction [ 5 oo,
Excellent 25.49% 0
77.65% | 4000%
Very Good 35.29% 30.00%
Good 29.41% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 8% [ 1383;
Poor 1 ,96% ery ©oo ' ° Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Drinking Water
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 21.57% %
74.90% | 40-00%
Very Good 29.41% 30.00%
Good 27.45% Remark | 20:00%
10.00%
Fair 9.80% 0.00%
Very Good | 0.00% ;
Poor 11.76% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Suggestions-




1 No suggestions

Prof. Yogesh S. Sharma Dr. Abhay R. Kasetwar
Feedback Incharge Head of Department
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(An Autonomous Institute, Affiliated to RTMNU, Nagpur)
Department of
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

“Emerge as a centre for quality education in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, so as to
create competent professionals”

Academic Session 2020-21 (EVEN)
Student Satisfaction Survey Report

Class: 4th Year / 7th Semester (Section-B)
Class Incharge: Prof. Kiran Barapatre
No. of Participants involved in Feedback: 48

PART-A: Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction
85 to 100% 56.25%
0.00%
70 to 84% 35.42%
55 to 69% 6.25% Remark
30 to 54% 0.00% P
Below 30% 2.08% oo
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Response o 70
P Response | Satisfaction
Thoroughly 54.17%
- X 0.00%
Satisfactorily 39.58%
Poorly 4.17% Remark
Indifferently 2.08%
Poor
Won'’t teach at all 0.00%

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
%

%

R . .
eSponse Response | Satisfaction
Always effective 66.67%
- - 0.00%
Sometimes effective 18.75%
Just satisfactorily 12.50% Remark
Generally ineffective 2.08%
T Poor
Very poor communication 0.00%

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 39.58%
0.00%
Very good 37.50%
Good 18.75% Remark
Fair 4.17%
Poor
Poor 0.00%

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
% %

Response Response | Satisfaction

Always fair 50.00%

- 0.00%
Usually fair 37.50%

Sometimes unfair 6.25% Remark
Usually unfair 6.25%

- Poor

Unfair 0.00%

Date: 01/07/2021

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indiferently Won’t teach at all

80.00%
60.00%
40.00%
20.00%
0.00%
Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
effective efective satisfactorily inefective  communication

40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent Very good Good Poor

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair

unfair

Always fair

Usually fair



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

0, 0,
Response R % Sati ?’ . 50.00%
esponse atisfaction | 44 o004
Every time 50.00% 0
0.00% 30.00%
Usually 41.67% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 4.17% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 4.17% Poor ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% Sometimes
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
o, o,
Response R o Sati ? i 50.00%
—— Sez)s;())(())rol/se atisfaction |, 00,
egular .
(;guft - 35 420/0 0.00% | 2000
°n e 20.00%
Sometimes 6.25% Remark 10.00%
Rarely 6.25%
Poor 0.00% Regularl of Someti Rarel N
Never 2.08% egularly en ometimes arely ever
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
0, 0,
Response ResA)onse Satisgction 20.00%
— P 40.00%
Significantly 43.75%
Very well 37.50% 0.00% - 30.00%
cywe = 20.00%
Moderately 12.50% Remark 10.00%
3 )
Marginally 4.17% Poor 0.00% - :
Not at all 2.08% Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
0, 0,
Response ResA)onse Satisgction 20.00%
P 40.00%
Strongly agree 35.42%
A 50.00% 0.00% - 30.00%
gree = 20.00%
Neutral 10.42% Remark 10.00%
: 0,
D1sagr‘ee 2.08% Poor 0.00% : '
Strongly disagree 2.08% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree ~ Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course

syllabus in the class.

% %
60.00%
Response Response | Satisfaction ’
Every time 54.17% 40.00%
Usuall 31.25% 0.00%
sually 25% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 12.50% Remark
Rarely 2.08% 0.00%
Poor
Never 0.00%

In.

Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

% % 60.00%
Response Response | Satisfaction

Every time 58.33% 40.00%

Usuall 29.17% 0.00%
sua’y A 20.00%

Occasionally/ Sometimes 6.25% Remark
Rarely 2.08% 0.00%

Poor
I don't have a Mentor 4.17%

Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely
Sometimes
Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
Sometimes Mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

%o % 60.00%
Response Response | Satisfaction
Every time 54.17% 40.00%
Usuall 33.33% 0.00%
sua’y 2270 20.00%
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Occasionally/ Sometimes 8.33% Remark
0.00%
Rarely 4.17% Poor Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% Sometimes
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
0, 0,
Response R % Sati ?) " 50.00%
esponse | Satisfaction | , 0
Fully 47.92%
Reasonabl 35.42% 0.00% | s080%
easonably A42% .
1 0,
Partially 10.42% Remark 10.00%
1 0,
Slightly 4.17% Poor 0.00% A ‘
Unable to 2.08% Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
% % 60.00%
R . . UU7e
csponse Response | Satisfaction
Every time 52.08% 40.00%
Usuall 29.17% 0.00%
suay A 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 12.50% Remark
0.00%
Rarely 4.17% Poor ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 2.08% Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

learning process.

Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction
Strongly agree 52.08%
=Y 1 0.00%
Agree 31.25%
Neutral 14.58% Remark
Disagree 0.00%
- Poor
Strongly disagree 2.08%

40.00%

20.00%

60.00%

0.00%
Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Response % 70 50.00%
P Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
To a great extent 50.00% 0.00% 30.000/0
Moderate 39.58% R o
20.00%
Some what 8.33% Remark
: 10.00%
Very little 0.00%
Poor 0.00% -
Not at all 2.08% To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
0 0
Response R % Sati ? " 50.00%
€sponse atisraction 40.00%
Strongly agree 47.92%
T 0.00% 30.00%
Agree 3.75% 20.00%
0,
Neutral 2.08% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 2.08% 0.00% [ .
Poor Radh . .
Strongly disagree 4.17% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the worlc

Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction
To a great extent 45.83%
Moderate 41.67%
Some what 10.42% Remark
Very little 0.00%
Poor
Not at all 2.08%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Very little Not at all

Some what

To a great extent ~ Moderate

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.




Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 5 gy
Above 90% 37.50% 79 58% 40.00%
. 0
70 — 89% 54.17% 30.00%
50 -69% 4.17% Remark 20.00%
10.00%
30— 49% 4.17% X
Very Good | 0.00%
Below 29% 0.00% Above 90% 70— 89% 50 - 69% 30-49%  Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
% %

R ) . 60.00%

esponse Response | Satisfaction
Strongly agree 41.67% 40.00%
78.33%

Agree 52.08%
Neutral 4.17% Remark 20.00%

Disagree 0.00% o

‘ Very Good | 0:00% —— """ ! i Strongly di
S trongly dlsagree 208% trongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree trongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.
(Observation/Suggestion may also be a review of any course content of the syllabus/ Content you would have wished to learn).
1 Everything is best
2 Please provide us notes as early as possible because we don't have libraries books and vbd.
improve communication
3 use good quality equipment for teaching
understand student problem aslo n support them
Everything is going well and in better way
5 Everything is good
TEACHERS NEEDS TO FOCUS ON TOPICS ACCORDING TO MODE OF EXAM ,WHICH MAYBE BE ONLINE OR
OFLINE
Everything is seems to be good.

All teachers are very well teaching
Learning experience is the best.

10 Machine learning and programming language

11 The speed of the teaching process was comparibly quite faster than it used to be earlier so somewhat it is quite difficult to
understand some concepts .
Overall the online teaching Process was satisfactory .
Thank you .

12 Theory must be taken through ppt

13 1. Current syllabus is irrelevant to what's happening in industry. Syllabus should be updated as per industry standards.
2. Students should be encouraged for practical learning rather than pressurizing them for attendance and marks. Due to
continuous pressure for attendance and marks students slowly starts to loose their creativity and loose their interest in
engineering.
3. Some policies should be made to help students to maintain their mental health. Alot of students go through depression due
to continuous pressure of marks and attendance and behavior of some faculty members.

14 My observations are the Teacher Student Interaction are best in our department and in my opinion curriculum should be
modified and should focus more on practical learning.

PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support
1  Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)

Response R % . % .
esponse | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 37.50% 0
Very Good 41.67% 77.50% :ggg‘;:
Good 8.33% Remark | 20.00%
Fair 6.25% 10-00%
Poor 6.25% Very Good | 0.00% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

2 Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures

Response o 7o
P Response | Satisfaction | 59 00
Excellent 35.42% 40.00%
80.42% >
Very Good 39.58% 30.00% -



0,
Good 1250% | Remark | 200%% . .
10.00%
Fair 6.25% 0.00%
Poor 6.25% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
0 0
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction || 50 009,
Excellent 35.42% %
76.67% | 1000%
Very Good 41.67% 30.00%
Good 10.42% Remark | 20:00%
Fair 6.25% 10.00%
Very Good || 0.00% )
Poor 6.25% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional
Education.
V) V)
Response R o Sati f/,o i 50.00%
espor;se atisfaction |, 00,
Excellent 33.33% 18.33% 30.00%
Very Good 39.58% 20.00%
Good 14.58% Remark 10.00%
- 0.00%
Fair 6.25% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Poor 6250, | Ve Good
Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 54 oo,
Excellent 43.75% 0
o 77.92% 40.00%
Very Good 35.42% 30.00%
Good 8.33% Remark | 20-00%
0,
Fair 4.17% Verv Good 1888;
Poor 8.33% ery oo .0 Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Students Guidance and mentoring facilities
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 35.42% 40.00%
2 75.00% ’
Very Good 33.33% 30.00%
Good 18.75% Remark 20.00%
Fai 4.17% 10.00%
air . (]
0.00%
Poor 8.33%, Very Good ° Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Availability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities to provide hands on experience
0 0
Response % . /o .
Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 33.33% 40.00%
1 77.500% | 000%
Very Good 45.83% 30.00%
Good 8.33% Remark ?ggg;
Fair 4.17% 0.000/2
Poor 8.33% Very Good ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Library Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 009,
Excellent 37.50% 40.00%
~79.17% i
Very Good 35.42% 30.00%
Good 1458% | Remark | 2000%
— 17 10.00%
air . ()}
0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Sports Facility
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Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 5 o,
Excellent 37.50% 77.08% 40.00%
. 0
Very Good 27.08% 30.00%
Good 16.67% | Remark ?ggg;
Fair 10.42% 0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Canteen Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 e,
Excellent 39.58% 77,929 40.00%
Very Good 31.25% T ] 30.00%
Good 14.58% | Remark fggg;
. 0
Fair 6.25%
0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Transport Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 009
Excellent 41.67% 78.75% 40.00%
Very Good 33.33% U] 30.00%
Good 12.50% | Remark fggg;
B 0
Fair 4.17%
0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Internet Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 0o
Excellent 37.50% 77 08% 40.00%
Very Good 31.25% e 30.00%
Good 18.75% | Remark ?ggg;
Fair 4.17% 00
0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Sanitation Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 gy
Excellent 39.58% 75 429 40.00%
Very Good 33.33% e 30.00%
Good 12.50% | Remark ngg;
Fair 6.25% 0.00%
Poor 8.33% Very Good ' Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
First Aid Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 39.58% 40.00%
Very Good 37.50% 30.00%
Good 8.33% Remark ?ggg;
Fair 6.25% 0.00%
Poor 8.33% Poor ' Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Security Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 5 o,
Excellent 39.58% 83 33% 40.00%
. 0
Very Good 29.17% 30.00%
Good 16.67% | Remark ?ggg;
. 0 . (]
Fair 6.25% Voo 0.00%




very uooa

Poor 8.33%
16  Drinking Water
Response % . % .
Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 35.42% 79.17%
Very Good 33.33%
Good 14.58% Remark
Fair 6.25% Very Good
Poor 10.42%

Suggestions-

v.uv /o

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent

Excellent

Very Good

Very Good

Good Fair

Good Fair

Poor

Poor

1

Laboratory facilities has to be improved.

J

Prof. Yogesh S. Sharma
Feedback Incharge

pent—

Dr. Abhay R. Kasetwar
Head of Department



